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Finra 
HNRADR 
In the Matter of Arbitration Between 

Case: Eric E. Alt, Michael Barr, J.J. Beaghan, Brian S. Bean, Charles Bolton, Vincent Bowen III, 
Richard A. Brand, Clark Callander, Georgene Carambat, Michael Casey, Jeffrey W. Colin, Alex 
Dean, Christopher R. Dodge, David Fullerton, Philip Gardner, Jonathan Goldman, Christophe 
W. Greer, Tony Haertl, Gregory C. Holmes, Frederick M. Hughes, Daniel Hurwitz, Andrew 
Kaye, Maureen McCarthy, Kevin McGinty, Todd H. McWilliams, Samuel A. Morse, Agnes 
Murphy, Diane P. Murphy, David O'Brian, Michael P. Perrella, Joseph Piazza, Larry Rehmer, 
David Reilly, John T. Rossi, Mark J. Salter, Scott Scharfinan, Allen Smith, Scott Sullivan, Stever 
Tishman, Ted E. Tobiason, Daniel P. White, Jeff Winaker v. Fleetboston Financial Corporatior 
Robertson Stephens, Inc., and Fleet Securities, Inc. 

Docket 2002-011191 

Attomeys: 
For Claimant(s): Jeffrey L. Liddle - New York, NY 
For Respondent(s): S. Elaine McChesney - Boston, MA 

DateFiled: 12/20/2002 First Scheduled: 11/01/2004 Dedded: 9/12/2007 

Case Summary: Claimants, former employees, allege violation of the WARN Act, RICO, fraud, 
breach of contract, negligence and breach of fiduciary duty. Claimants seek unpaid compensation, 
severance, bonuses and attorneys' fees. During the hearing. Claimants withdrew the breach of 
fiduciary duty claim. 

Product Market: 

Claim: 

Award: 

Gaim: 

Punitive: 

Atty Fees: 

Deposit 

i: 

Award: 

Punitive: 

Gaim 

$408,194,462.00 

$0.00 

UNSPECIFIED 

$1,500.00 

Award 

$14,690,000.00 

$0.00 
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Atty Fees: $0.00 

Costs: $11,700.00 

Forum Fees: $217,500.00 



represiiiiting eight pre-hearing confsrsncsa and three adjournments are assessed joindy and 
severally against Respondents. There IA no award of attornei^' fees. 

'Xtbitpotor ]vi\n Ddiy dissents in pan in tbat he would award CSaimants moneiary damsg/es 
reprsssistiiig tiis value of the deferred compensadon plans purportedly fotfAxsd by ihs tsnn^: sf ths 
Istu? dated May 2,2003; ftirtber, he finds the panel has die authority to reader sudi award 1-.s3d 
cn the endesce pr&sented in the arbitratian; he would also have awarded sevennce xo C3sii~̂  ..jits. 

Aibinaior Thomas M. Gandolfo dissents in that, for those daimants receiving an award, he ..xiuld 
award monetary damages in 3 Issssr amount, and he wonld award no monetary damages to 
Qaima&is IJ. Bsagban, Kevin MsGinty, Todd H. McWiniains. Agaes Mittphy, ]ofieph Pls^S;: aad 
Scott Sullivan. 

Rcmarka; 

Clairaant dismissed Fleet J^curittes Inc. as a named respondent 
Banc of America Securities LLC was not spedfically named as a party, but had an attorney p-L^seat 
during thf hearings wiiiii die consssit of t}ie arbitrators. 

Th$ undersigned arbitrators hsreby afSrm that they havs executed diis instrument which is r- l a r 
award: 

AjfbitstttSTs: (D as DJBsentsJ 

Gerald Goldsmith 

John Dflly 

Thomas M. Gandolfo 

a t y . State: New York, I<ry Date: 9/12/2007 

Sessions: 145 
Heanng Dales: 

07/01/2005 , (2) 
09/12/2005, (2) 
09/13/2005 . (2) 
09/14/2005, (2) 
11/21/2005. (2J 
11/22/2005. (2) 
04/12/2005 . (2) 
04/13/2005, (2) 
04/14/2005 , (2) 
01/11/2006. (2) 
01/12/2006. (2) 
01/13/2006, (2) 



representing sight pre-hearing confcrencea and three adjotuinments are assessed jointly and 
sevendly agaiflst Respondents. There is no award of attorneys' fees. 

Arbitrator John Daly dissents in part va that he would award Gaimants monetary damages 
representing die value of the deferred compensation plans purportedly jforfeited by the terms sf the 
letter dated May 2,2003; furtlier, he finds die panel has the authority to render such award hr^sd 
on the evidence presented in the arbitration; he would also have awarded severance to Qaims-jits. 

Arbitrator Thomas M. Gandolfo dissents in that, for those Claimants receiving an award, he ••'rauld 
award monetary damages in a lesser amount, and he would av;ard no monetary damages to 
aaimants JJ. Beaghan, Kevin McGinty, Todd H. McWiUiams, Agnes Murphy, Joseph Piazza -md 
ScoLt SulUvan. 

Remarks: 

Claimant dismissed fleet Sesuriiies Inc. as a named respondent. 
Banc of America Securities LLC was not specifically named as a par^, bur had an attorney pi n^ent 
during the hearings with the consent of die arbitrators. 

The undersigned arbitrators hereby affirm that ihey have executed this instrument which is their 
award: 

j^b-itralors: (D = Dissents) 

Gerald Goldsmith 

John Daly 

Thomas M. Gandolfo 

City, State: New Yoric, NY Date: 9/12/2007 

Sessions: 145 
Heanng Dates: 

07/01/2005. (2) 
09/12/2005 . (2) 
09/13/2005, (2) 
09/14/2005 , (2) 
11/21/2005, (2) 
11/22/2005, (2) 
04/12/2005, (2) 
04/13/2005, (2) 
04/14/2005 , (2) 
01/11/2006, (2) 
01/12/2006. (Z) 
01/13/2006, (2) 



reprsscadng si§hi pre-hearing confersiicefi and tiiree adjourn oents tirs aasessed jointly and 
feveniUy a^Jast IL'.>8pcndants. There u co award of attorneys fees. 

Arbitrator John Ddy dissents in pert in that ha would awud (Claimants monetary damages 
representing the value of the deferred compeasaticn plans pu portedly forfeited by the terms of the 
letter dated May 2,2003; furdier, he finds die panel has the ai diority to render stich award b^sed 
on the evidence presented in the arbitration: he would also hs î e awarded severance to Claimi". nts. 

Arbitrator Thomas U. Gandolfo dissents in thai, for those CI; imancs receiving an award, he vjould 
award monetary damages in s. lesser amount, and he would â  /ard no monetary damages to 
Qaimants J.J. Beaghan, Kevin McGiniy, Todd H. McWUliami, Agnes Mutphy, Joseph Piazza And 
scoH Suih'van. 

BemaikE: 

Claimant diunJssed fleet Securities Inc as a named n^pondc it. 
Banc of America Securities LLC was not specifically named ai a pariyi but had an attorney present 
during the hsarings with the consent of the arbitrators. 

The undersigned arbitrators hereby affimi thai they have exei uted this instrument which is v-..jdr 
award: 

Arbitrstdi^ (D - Dissents) 

Ge?Eld Goldsmith 

John Daly 

Thomas M. Gandolfo 

Qty, State: NewYoTli,NY 

Sigaaturss 

, . ^ ^ 

Date: 9/12/2007 

Sessions: 14S 
Heating Data: 

07/01/2005 , (2) 
09/12/2003. (2) 
09/13/2005, (2) 
09/14/2005, (2) 
11/21/2005, (2J 
11/23/2003, (2) 
04/12/2005. (2) 
04/13/2G05, (2) 
04/14/2005. (2) 
01/11/2006, (2) 
01/12/2006. (2) 
01/13/3006. (2) 
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representing eight pre-hearing conferences and three adjournments are assessed jointly and 
severally against Respondents. There is no award of attorneys' fees. 

Arbitrator John Daly dissents in part in that he would award Claimants monetary damages 
representing the value of the deferred compensation plans purportedly forfeited by the terms of the 
letter dated May 2,2003; further, he finds the panel has the authority to render such award based 
on the evidence presented in the arbitration; he would also have awarded severance to Claimants. 

Arbitrator Thomas M. Gandolfo dissents in that, for those Claimants receiving an award, he would 
award monetary damages in a lesser amount, and he would award no monetary damages to 
Claimants J.J. Beaghan, Kevin McGinty, Todd H. McWilliams, Agnes Murphy, Joseph Piazza and 
Scott Sullivan. 

Remarks: 

Claimant dismissed Fleet Securities Inc. as a named respondent. 
Banc of America Securities LLC was not specifically named as a party, but had an attorney present 
during the hearings with the consent of the arbitrators. 

The undersigned arbitrators hereby affirm that they have executed this instrument which is their 
award: 

Arbitrators: (D = Dissents) Signatures: 

Gerald Goldsmith 

John Daly 

Thomas M. Gandolfo 

City, State: New York, NY Date: 9/12/2007 

Sessions: 145 
Hearing Dates: 

07/01/2005, (2) 
09/12/2005, (2) 
09/13/2005, (2) 
09/14/2005, (2) 
11/21/2005, (2) 
11/22/2005, (2) 
04/12/2005, (2) 
04/13/2005, (2) 
04/14/2005, (2) 
01/11/2006, (2) 
01/12/2006, (2) 
01/13/2006, (2) 
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02/13/2006 
02/14/2006 
02/15/2006 
02/16/2006 
09/22/2005 
11/14/2005 
11/15/2005 
01/09/2006 
01/10/2006 
01/17/2006 
01/18/2006 
06/13/2006 
06/14/2006 
06/27/2006 
06/28/2006 
04/10/2006 
04/11/2006 
05/04/2006 
05/05/2006 
10/04/2006 
10/05/2006 
10/06/2006 
10/12/2006 
10/30/2006 
10/31/2006 
11/01/2006 
12/11/2006 
12/12/2006 
12/13/2006 
12/14/2006 
12/15/2006 
10/26/2006 
01/11/2007 
01/12/2007, 
02/07/2007, 
02/08/2007 
03/01/2007, 
03/02/2007, 
04/23/2007, 
04/24/2007, 
06/05/2007, 
06/06/2007, 
01/04/2005, 
01/05/2005, 
01/06/2005, 
01/27/2005, 
01/28/2005, 
03/09/2005, 
03/10/2005, 
03/11/2005, 
05/23/2005 , 
05/24/2005, 

, (2) 
, (2) 
, (2) 
, (2) 
, (2) 
. ( 2 ) 
. (2) 
, (2) 
. ( 2 ) 
, (2) 
, (2) 
, (2) 
. (2) 
, (2) 
, (2) 
, (2) 
, (2) 
. (2) 
. (2) 
. (2) 
, (2) 
, (2) 
. (2) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
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05/25/2005, (2) 
05/26/2005, (2) 
05/27/2005, (1) 
06/20/2005, (2) 
06/22/2005, (2) 
06/24/2005, (2) 
06/27/2005, (2) 
06/29/2005, (2) 
06/30/2005, (2) 


